EB-2021-0312

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, under sections 86(1)(c); being an Application to approve the amalgamation of North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited and Espanola Regional Hydro Distribution Limited

Request for Intervenor Status by Donald D. Rennick

To: Ms. Christine Long, Board Secretary

And to: North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited

And to: Espanola Regional Hydro Distribution Limited

This is my request to participate as an intervenor in the above-noted proceeding.

I am a resident of North Bay and a customer of the North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited.

I will be financially affected by the amalgamation of these two entities which will affect the amount of delivery charges being levied by them and included in my hydro bills.

I am interested in submitting enquiries to the Applicants concerning the application and receiving documents filed and submission made by the parties in this matter, with the exception of those that are available on the Board's website.

I am requesting Intervenor status in order follow the process that takes place and in doing so to ensure that my interests as a consumer of electricity are being protected.

I will be requesting an award for costs only in the event that travel costs result from the necessity to attend any in person hearings.

I agree with the Board's proposal to deal with the application by way of a written proceeding, with the provision for an oral component if required.

My contact information is as follows:

D. D. Rennick 392 Surrey Drive North Bay, ON P1C 1E3 Cell: 705-845-7345 - Home: 705-476-2007 ddrennick@cogeco.ca

DATED AT NORTH BAY, January 11, 2022

DONALD D. RENNICK _____